
BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUAL 

SOUTHERN ZONE, CHENNAI 

IN 

Original Application No.85 of 2020 

Mr.Antony Element Rubin.
Applicant 

Vs. 

The City Health Officer, Greater Chennai Corporation
..Respondents

STATUS REPORT BY GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

IN O.A.N.85 OF 2020 

1. Dr. Jagadeesan Son of Murugesan Hindu, aged about 52 years, The City Health

Officer. Public Health Department, Greater Chennai Corporation, having office at Ripon 

Building. Chennai-600003, do hereby solemnly affim and sincerely state as follows:

1.The Greater Chennai Corporation has formed teams consisting of Sanitary Inspectors and 

Conservancy Inspectors of zone 1 to 15 for the effective enforcement of the prevention and 

use of throw away plastics in Greater Chennai Corporation areas as per the G.O.No. S4 of 

Environment and forests department dated:25.06.2018, Council Resolution No.286 2019 

dated: 03.06.2019 & Circular No:SWM.C.No:a7/1947/2019 dated:14.06.2019. 

2. From 2019 to 10.04.2022 team formed by the have Greater Chennai Corporation
have inspected and raided 5,44,327 Shops and seized 3,47,539 Kgs of Plastics

3. Greater Chennai Corporation has imposed Rs.1,91,61,802 against the violators. 

4. From 29.03.2022, to 10.04.2022 Greater Chennai Corporation has revisited 2337 shops

which have been already raided for banned plastics and 127 kg of banned plastics seized in 

zones 2.4,5.7,8,9,10,12,14 & 15. Other remaining shops are using alternate materials instead

of banned plastics 

5. Necessary action will be initiated against the repeated violators by the way of cancellation 

of licence in the provisions of Chennai City Municipal Corporation Act 1919. 

Hence, in the interest of justice, it is humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be 

pleased to pass suitable orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the 

circumstances of the case and thus render justice.

Solemnly affimed at Chennai

On thistz day of Arpil, 2022 

And signed his name in my presence. CITYHEREYA BEFICER
GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATIONME 

R E.m 224/ 2 

ADVOCATE: CENNAI 



Greater Chennai Corporation 
Public Health Department 

PLASTIICRAD REPORT 2019 to 1l0.04 2022 

Total No. Total No. of 
of shops 

Fine 
Zone plastic

seized (kg) 
Amount 

raided 

1 18,837 7,330 541,500

2 10,150 6,859 334,200
3 42,782 11,270 609,902
4 35,500 14,469 794,000 
5 26,471 45,540 2,762,1000 
6 22,640 25,740 922,800
7 39,246 29,639 1,808,900 
8 47,865 32,903 1,869,900 

9 39,500 24,613 1,515,100 
10 53,728 65,843 2,345,900 

11 48,193 19,874 1,508,600 
12 27,448 13,426 1,073,200 

13 66,004 21,367 1,402,800
14 32,494 13,760 840,600

15 33,469 14,906 832,300
Total 544,327 347,539 19,161,802 



GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION 
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Revisited Banned Plastic Raided Shopes From 29.03.2022 to 10.04.2022 

No.of Fine imposed
one No. of trades Trades(Shops) Fine Amount of banned 

Zone Amount for 
inspected 

Imposed plastic seized in Kgs. | Banned plastic in 

Rs. 
55 0 0 99 4 800 

347 0 0 
478 

6,400 
3,400 

218 

25 0 
89 

500 
30,600 

36 16 31 
32 4 1,700 

10 109 71 21,400
11 185 0 

12 100 200 
75 

14 323 9 3,800 
4,800 
73,600 

15 166 6 

TOTAL 2,3377 74 127 
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Plastic items seizure after the raid conducted in zone 4, Tondiarpet 



Activities in Villivakkam 
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E The NEWS Minute 

IndiGo airlines fined Rs 25k 

by Chennai corporation for 

using single-use plastic
The fine was issued over the use of single 
layer plastic onboard flights to cover face 

shields, masks and sanitisers that arre 

handed out to passengers. 

TNM Staff 

Friday, August 20, 2021 11:11 



Activities in Kolathur 

Shun plastic 2 

SAY NO 
TO PASTK 

SAY NO 

TO PLRST

The students of CTTE College for Women, Perambur, take out a plastic-free 
Chennal awareness rally on Saturday. 

- N.Sampath 
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